V& micHELIN

PiLoT CHALLENGE

Race Pit Stop Time Cards

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta / 2.54 miles
September 4 - 6 / Braselton, Georgia

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

VP Racing Stay Frosty 240 at Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time
3 Motorsporis In Action 23 FASTMD Racing with Speed Syndicc
McLaren 570S GT4 GS Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR
1 12:50:03.155 C. Lewis 12:51:29.593 S. Monk 1:26.438 1:26.438 1 13:07:35.483 M. Faulkner  13:08:59.404 M. Faulkner 1:23.921 1:23.921
2 13:43:06.731 S. Monk 13:44:31.935 C. Lewis 1:25.204  2:51.642 2 14:00:04.028 M. Faulkner ~ 14:01:29.857 J. Vance 1:25.829  2:49.750
3 14:10:40.753 C. Lewis 14:11:46.396 C. Lewis 1:05.643  3:57.285 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Age
4 14:56:38.454 C. Lewis 14:58:01.511 C. Lewis 1:23.057  5:20.342 29 Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR
5 15:36:41.491 C. Lewis 15:37:58.612 C. Lewis 1:17.121  6:37.463
1 12:51:09.757 S. Brockman ~ 12:52:48.703 S. Brockman 1:38.946  1:38.946
4 Winward Racing 2 13:52:32.335 S. Brockman ~ 13:54:06.948 P. Chase 1:34.613  3:13.559
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 3 14:53:57.069 P. Chase 14:55:32.139 P. Chase 1:35.070  4:48.629
1 12:53:00.845 R. Ward 12:54:30.141 R. Ward 1:29.296  1:29.296 4 15:08:44.653 P. Chase 15:09:59.263 P. Chase 1:14.610  6:03.239
2 13:48:20.391 R. Ward 13:49:47.254 1. Dontje 1:26.863  2:56.159 Team Hardpoint
3 14:44:25.353 |. Dontje 14:45:56.283 |. Dontje 1:30.930  4:27.089 31 Audi R8 GT4 GS
4 15:27:39.282 1. Dontje 15:29:07.990 I. Dontje 1:28.708  5:55.797
1 12:11:31.083 R. Ferriol 12:11:48.468 R. Ferriol 17.385 17.385
5 KMW Motorsports with TMR Engine 2 12:26:48.136 R. Ferriol 12:28:26.958 R. Ferriol 1:38.822  1:56.207
Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR TCR 3 13:05:00.139 R. Ferriol 13:06:28.132 R. Ferriol 1:27.993  3:24.200
113:07:29.751 T. Lewis 13:09:06.376 R. Block 1:36.625  1:36.625 4 13:54:37.598 R. Ferriol 13:56:05.707 S. Pumpelly 1:28.109  4:52.309
2 14:04:45.399 R. Block 14:06:12.600 T. Lewis 1:27.201  3:03.826 5 14:52:05.357 S. Pumpelly  14:53:32.574 S. Pumpelly 1:27.217  6:19.526
3 14:39:37.710 T. Lewis 14:45:45.464 T. Lewis 6:07.754  9:11.580 6 15:33:39.419 S. Pumpelly  15:35:05.207 S. Pumpelly 1:25.788  7:45.314
415:14:27.514 T. Lewis 15:15:59.395 R. Block 1:31.881  10:43.461 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Age
5 15:26:53.875 R. Block 15:28:38.488 R. Block 1:44.613  12:28.074 33 Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR
7 Archangel Motorsports 113:07:31.182 R. Norman  13:09:07.202 R. Norman 1:36.020  1:36.020
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubsport GS 2 13:58:03.766 R. Norman ~ 13:59:39.268 G. Chaves 1:35.502  3:11.522
112:51:14.769 T. Hindman ~ 12:52:42.502 A. Brynjolfssor ~ 1:27.733  1:27.733 3 14:13:26.837 G. Chaves  14:14:22.201 G. Chaves 55364  4:06.886
2 13:42:44.447 A. Brynjolfssor 13:44:06.944 T. Hindman 1:22.497  2:50.230 4 15:08:30.215 G. Chaves  15:10:02.337 G. Chaves 1:32.122  5:39.008
3 14:10:53.133 T. Hindman ~ 14:11:59.471 T. Hindman 1:06.338  3:56.568 BGB Motorsports
4 14:56:26.083 T. Hindman  14:57:45.946 T. Hindman 1:19.863  5:16.431 38 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubsport GS
5 15:29:07.671 T. Hindman ~ 15:30:10.946 T. Hindman 1:03.275  6:19.706
1 12:51:13.844 T. Collingwoo 12:51:51.361 T. Collingwoo 37.517 37.517
09 Automatic Racing 2 12:53:24.052 T. Collingwoo 12:54:59.976 J. Heylen 1:35.924  2:13.441
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS 313:14:10.753 J. Heylen  13:14:46.380 J. Heylen 35.627  2:49.068
1 13:04:54.343 B. Kidd 13:06:39.639 B. Kidd 1:45.296  1:45.296 4 13:42:45.632 J. Heylen 13:44:15.978 J. Tecce 1:30.346  4:19.414
2 13:55:52.490 B. Kidd 13:57:39.296 R. Abdolvahat ~ 1:46.806  3:32.102 5 14:15:51.017 J. Tecce 14:17:02.009 J. Tecce 1:10.992  5:30.406
3 14:10:44.652 R. Abdolvahat 14:11:35.294 R. Abdolvahat 50.642  4:22.744 6 14:25:37.254 J. Tecce 14:27:05.555 J. Heylen 1:28.301  6:58.707
4 14:15:58.542 R. Abdolvahat 14:16:53.992 R. Abdolvahat 55450  5:18.194 7 14:53:43.010 J. Heylen 14:54:53.788 J. Heylen 1:10.778  8:09.485
5 15:12:42.083 R. Abdolvahat 15:14:16.669 T. Long 1:34.586 6:52.780 8 15:15:59.321 J. Heylen 15:17:40.579 J. Tecce 1:41.258 9:50.743
6 15:57:20.419 T. Long 15:58:26.770 T. Long 1:06.351  7:59.131 9 15:33:01.951 J. Tecce 15:34:06.805 J. Tecce 1:04.854  10:55.597
20 M1 Racing LLC 39 CarBahn with Peregrine racing
McLaren 570S GT4 GS Audi R8 GT4 GS
1 12:52:36.894 D. Yount 12:54:07.192 R. Nash 1:30.298  1:30.298 112:52:45.126 T. McQuarrie 12:54:14.939 T. McQuarrie  1:29.813  1:29.813
2 13:40:07.295 R. Nash 13:41:53.428 A. Freiberg 1:46.133  3:16.431 2 13:52:24.948 T. McQuarrie 13:53:56.058 J. Westphal 1:31.110  3:00.923
3 14:13:19.678 A. Freiberg 14:14:23.309 A. Freiberg 1:03.631 4:20.062 3 14:47:13.292 J. Westphal ~ 14:48:41.586 J. Westphal 1:28.294 4:29.217
4 14:22:29.417 A. Freiberg ~ 14:23:07.574 A. Freiberg 38.157  4:58.219 4 15:24:43.062 J. Westphal ~ 15:25:52.123 J. Westphal 1:09.061  5:38.278
5 14:24:36.472 A. Freiberg ~ 14:26:18.142 A. Freiberg 1:41.670  6:39.889 4 PF Racing
21 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Agc 0 Ford Mustang GT4 GS
Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR 1 12:51:37.665 J. Pesek 12:53:04.997 C. McCumbee ~ 1:27.332  1:27.332
113:07:33.573 H. Gottsacker 13:09:51.748 H. Gottsacker ~ 2:18.175  2:18.175 2 13:47:56.484 C. McCumbee 13:49:19.411 J. Pesek 1:22.927  2:50.259
2 13:50:50.285 H. Gottsacker 13:52:53.395 M. Wilkins 2:03.110 4:21.285 3 14:10:46.781 J. Pesek 14:11:58.743 C. McCumbee 1:11.962 4:02.221
3 14:04:52.837 M. Wilkins ~ 14:33:50.972 M. Wilkins 28:58.135  33:19.420 4 14:54:53.577 C. McCumbee 14:56:17.929 J. Pesek 1:24.352  5:26.573
4 14:38:24.244 M. Wilkins  15:04:11.202 M. Wilkins 25:46.958  59:06.378 5 15:32:20.525 J. Pesek 15:33:45.598 C. McCumbee ~ 1:25.073  6:51.646
5 15:43:35.696 M. Wilkins ~ 15:45:04.367 M. Wilkins 1:28.671 1:00:35.049 4 Forty7 Motorsports
22 Multimatic Motorsports Inc. 7 Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR
Ford Mustang GT4 GS 1 13:07:40.961 J. Rabe 13:09:12.580 A. Papadopulc ~ 1:31.619  1:31.619
1 12:51:02.182 S. Priaulx 12:52:32.637 S. Maxwell 1:30.455 1:30.455 2 14:00:13.840 A. Papadopulc 14:16:01.642 A. Papadopulc  15:47.802  17:19.421
2 13:49:31.813 S. Maxwell ~ 13:50:58.843 S. Maxwell 1:27.030  2:57.485 3 14:17:49.859 A. Papadopulc 14:23:10.912 A. Papadopulc ~ 5:21.053  22:40.474
3 14:46:08.119 S. Maxwell  14:47:36.372 S. Priaulx 1:28.253  4:25.738 4 14:26:29.838 A. Papadopulc 14:31:08.450 A. Papadopulc ~ 4:38.612  27:19.086
4 15:30:36.419 S. Priaulx 15:31:54.856 S. Priaulx 1:18.437 5:44.175 5 14:34:18.273 A. Papadopulc 14:34:53.581 A. Papadopulc 35.308 27:54.394
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PiLor ChALLENCE IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge
Race Pit Stop Time Cards

V& micHELIN

VP Racing Stay Frosty 240 at Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver Out Time Out Driver Pit Time T. Pit Time Nr. In Time In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

6 15:08:29.154 A. Papadopulc 15:10:49.937 B. Waddell 2:20.783  30:15.177 3 14:34:49.620 R. Eversley 14:36:32.944 R. Eversley 1:43.324 4:55.013
7 15:49:32.448 B. Waddell  15:50:44.294 B. Waddell 1:11.846  31:27.023 4 15:08:44.166 R. Eversley ~ 15:10:19.941 R. Eversley 1:35.775  6:30.788
5 4 JDC-Miller MotorSports 80 BimmerWorld
Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 13:07:37.064 M. Johnson  13:09:04.403 M. Johnson 1:27.339  1:27.339 1 13:04:52.466 N. Galante  13:06:26.047 N. Galante 1:33.581  1:33.581
2 14:00:18.977 M. Johnson ~ 14:01:47.971 S. Simpson 1:28.994 2:56.333 2 13:52:45.516 N. Galante 13:54:15.778 N. Galante 1:30.262 3:03.843
3 14:13:22.021 S. Simpson 14:14:10.268 S. Simpson 48.247 3:44.580 3 14:10:51.113 N. Galante 14:12:22.948 D. Machavern 1:31.835 4:35.678
4 14:18:36.037 S. Simpson  14:20:28.486 S. Simpson 1:52.449  5:37.029 4 14:26:55.819 D. Machavern 14:27:48.862 D. Machavern 53.043  5:28.721
5 14:47:40.152 S. Simpson 14:48:58.885 S. Simpson 1:18.733 6:55.762 5 15:06:04.466 D. Machavern 15:07:30.432 D. Machavern 1:25.966 6:54.687
6 14:59:32.134 S. Simpson 15:00:33.479 S. Simpson 1:01.345 7:57.107 6 15:54:17.908 D. Machavern 15:55:20.702 D. Machavern 1:02.794 7:57.481
7 15:08:33.642 S. Simpson 15:38:01.422 S. Simpson 29:27.780  37:24.887 BimmerWorld
8 16:02:31.978 S. Simpson  16:03:29.774 S. Simpson 57.796  38:22.683 82 BMW M4 GT4 GS
56 Murillo Racing 1 13:04:53.349 J. Clay 13:06:31.710 J. Clay 1:38.361  1:38.361
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 2 13:51:14.598 J. Clay 13:52:45.758 J. Clay 1:31.160  3:09.521
112:53:15.801 J. Mosing 12:54:41.641 E. Foss 1:25.840  1:25.840 3 14:10:50.189 J. Clay 14:12:06.781 G. Liefooghe 1:16.592  4:26.113
2 13:47:47.108 E. Foss 13:49:10.991 E. Foss 1:23.883  2:49.723 4 14:59:29.024 G. Liefooghe 15:00:54.709 G. Liefooghe 1:25.685  5:51.798
3 14:42:46.417 E. Foss 14:44:12.808 E. Foss 1:26.391  4:16.114 5 15:13:57.209 G. Liefooghe 15:15:03.887 G. Liefooghe 1:06.678  6:58.476
4 15:30:31.834 E. Foss 15:31:48.894 E. Foss 1:17.060  5:33.174 6 15:56:15.022 G. Liefooghe 15:57:14.370 G. Liefooghe 59.348  7:57.824
57 Winward Racing 9 5 Turner Motorsport
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS BMW M4 GT4 GS
1 13:04:56.379 B. Ward 13:06:33.346 B. Ward 1:36.967  1:36.967 1 12:51:29.577 R. Foley 12:53:22.177 R. Foley 1:52.600  1:52.600
2 13:54:38.467 B. Ward 13:56:06.703 P. Ellis 1:28.236  3:05.203 2 13:46:54.406 R. Foley 13:48:19.115 B. Auberlen 1:24.709  3:17.309
3 15:35:04.060 P. Ellis 15:36:28.667 P. Ellis 1:24.607  4:29.810 3 14:04:28.785 B. Auberlen  14:05:28.650 B. Auberlen 59.865  4:17.174
KOHR MOTORSPORTS 4 14:50:37.422 B. Auberlen  14:52:00.991 B. Auberlen 1:23.569  5:40.743
60 Aston Martin Vonfcge GT4 GS 5 15:12:24.607 B. Auberlen 15:13:30.983 B. Auberlen 1:06.376 6:47.119
6 15:27:18.388 B. Auberlen  15:30:16.657 B. Auberlen 2:58.269  9:45.388
112:52:30.911 N. Stacy 12:54:00.845 N. Stacy 1:29.934  1:29.934
2 13:49:16.580 N. Stacy 13:50:44.584 N. Stacy 1:28.004  2:57.938 96 Turner Motorsport
3 14:10:45.672 N. Stacy 14:11:56.177 K. Marcelli 1:10.505  4:08.443 BMW M4 GT4 GS
4 15:05:50.048 K. Marcelli  15:07:12.547 K. Marcelli 1:22.499  5:30.942 112:52:40.225 V. Barletta  12:54:20.043 A. Pinkerton 1:39.818  1:39.818
5 15:18:54.499 K. Marcelli  15:19:30.311 K. Marcelli 35812  6:06.754 2 13:05:09.310 A. Pinkerton ~ 13:05:56.228 A. Pinkerton 46918  2:26.736
6 15:32:32.392 K. Marcelli 15:33:43.540 K. Marcelli 1:11.148 7:17.902 3 13:24:43.563 A. Pinkerton  13:25:54.365 A. Pinkerton 1:10.802 3:37.538
Road Shagger Racing 4 14:04:27.932 A. Pinkerfon  14:06:03.523 A. Pinkerton 1:35.591  5:13.129
61 Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR 5 14:44:44.118 A. Pinkerton  14:46:53.170 A. Pinkerton 2:09.052  7:22.181
6 15:26:23.916 A. Pinkerton  15:27:51.508 R. Foley 1:27.592  8:49.773
1 13:07:47.619 G. Ernstone  13:09:10.209 G. Ernstone 1:22.590 1:22.590
2 14:02:01.346 G. Ernstone  14:03:27.333 J. Morley 1:25.987  2:48.577 98 Bryan Herta Autosport w/ Curb Ag
Hyundai Veloster N TCR TCR
Murillo Racing
65 Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 112:39:00.188 M. Lewis 12:40:11.824 M. Lewis 1:11.636  1:11.636
2 12:53:42.857 M. Lewis 12:54:49.289 M. Lewis 1:06.432  2:18.068
1 12:52:11.745 T. Probert 12:53:43.399 B. Mosing 1:31.654  1:31.654 3 13:32:49.787 M. Lewis 13.34.15.388 M. Lowis 1:25.601  3:43.669
Rebel Rock Racing 4 14:02:47.182 M. Lewis 14:04:00.055 M. Filippi 1:12.873  4:56.542
71 Chevrolet Camaro GT4.R GS 5 14:13:25.581 M. Filippi 14:14:15.124 M. Filippi 49.543  5:46.085
1 12:53:52.322 F. DePew 12:55:24.329 A. Davis 1:32.007  1:32.007 6 ISR 072 i [Flized 2 S 220 [ i 67250 7R
2 13:52:47.359 A. Davis 13:54:16.365 A. Davis 1:29.006  3:01.013 7 15:23:48.503 M. Filippi _ 15:24:55.719 M. Filippi 1:07.216 _ 8:30.556
3 14:10:52.329 A. Davis 14:11:47.676 A. Davis 55347  3:56.360 8 15:50:43.417 M. Filippi 15:51:46.800 M. Filippi 1:03.383  9:33.939
4 14:53:23.923 A. Davis 14:54:43.602 R. Liddell 1:19.679  5:16.039 Automatic Racing
5 15:30:32.518 R. Liddell 15:31:39.393 R. Liddell 1:06.875  6:22.914 99 Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
LA Honda World Racing 1 13:00:05.465 G. Ferrera  13:00:51.065 G. Ferrera 45.600 45.600
73 Honda Civic TCR TCR 2 13:05:24.969 G. Ferrera  13:07:01.943 G. Ferrera 1:36.974  2:22.574
1 13:07:39.372 M. LaMarra  13:09:09.704 M. LaMarra 1:30.332  1:30.332 8 13:10:19.655 G. Ferrera  13:11:05.378 G. Ferrera 45.723  3:08.297
2 14:13:20.864 M. LaMarra 14:14:58.959 M. Pombo 1:38.095 3.08.427 4 13:56:21.060 G. Ferrera 13:58:04.618 K. Wilson 1:43.558 4:51.855
3 15:08:34.249 M. Pombo  15:10:00.114 M. Pombo 1:25.865  4:34.292 5 14:11:10.743 K. Wilson 14:12:19.726 K. Wilson 1:08.983  6:00.838
6 14:48:16.759 K. Wilson 14:50:45.353 K. Wilson 2:28.594  8:29.432
77 LA Honda World Racing
Honda Civic TCR TCR
1 13:07:46.643 T. Hagler 13:09:17.440 T. Hagler 1:30.797  1:30.797
2 14:13:24.252 T. Hagler 14:15:05.144 R. Eversley 1:40.892 3:11.689
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